2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule (Per Semester)

Full-Time Classification Fee Schedule

Resident					Non-Resident				
(In-State Students)				(Out-of-State Stu					
	Credit Hours		Tuition		Credit Hours	Tuition			
	12 to 18		\$ 4,044.00		12 to 18	\$ 6,067.00			
	19		\$ 4,381.00		19	\$ 6,572.00			
	20		\$ 4,718.00		20	\$ 7,077.00			
	21		\$ 5,055.00		21	\$ 7,582.00			
			**Flat-Fee tu	ition rate app	lies to Undergradu	ate ONLY			
Undergrad	Per Credit Hou	ur			Graduate	Per Credit Hour			
	Resident	\$ 337.00				Resident	\$ 583	3.00	
	Non-Res	\$ 505.00				Non-Resident	\$ 583	3.00	
Online<1>	Per Credit Hou	ır			High School	Per Credit Hour			
	Undergrad	\$ 420.00				Dual Enroll High	School <2>	\$	80.00
	Graduate	\$ 583.00							
		**Maymes	ter, Summer,	and Winterme	ester courses will b	be billed PER CRE	DIT HOUR.		
	Residence Ha	alls					Meal Plans		
Dormitory	Single	Double	Triple	Quad	Suite	Commuter Mea	ls		
Chandler	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,250.00	n/a	n/a	\$ 3,250.00	Plan 275		\$2	250.00
Kentucky	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	n/a	\$ 3,250.00				
The Halls	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2,250.00	n/a	n/a	\$ 3,250.00				
Combs	n/a	\$ 2,250.00	n/a	n/a	n/a				
McCullin	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	n/a	n/a	\$ 3,250.00	On-Campus:			
Young	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$ 3,250.00	12 weekly meals	s w/ \$500	\$ 1,8	843.00
*New Dorm	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	n/a	\$ 4,000.00	n/a				
*Hotel	n/a	n/a							
Associated	Fees:					Associated Fee):		
Laundry Fee		\$ 60.00				ID Card Replace	ement	\$	25.00
•	ervation Fee<3>	-				·			
Academic S	ervices Buildin	g - 3rd Floor							
Registrar	502-597-6234				Bursar Cashier	502-597-6278			
Housing	502-597-5951				Cashier Financial Aid	502-597-6250 502-597-5960			
Mandatory F	ees								
Activity Fee				\$ 175.00	Safety & Security	Fee-Per Semester-	Res/Non	\$	52.00
-	vation Fee*-Res	Non - Per Se	mester	\$ 150.00		Fee-PerCreditHour		Ψ \$	10.00
	vation Fee*-Per			\$ 10.00		Per Semester-Res/N	. ,		156.00
	Fee (Fall Seme			\$ 60.00		Per Course (part-tim		Ψ \$	30.00
riomecoming		,5(61)		φ 00.00	rechnology ree-r			Ψ	50.00

Other Participatory Fees			
Application Fees:		Miscellaneous Fees, cont'd:	
International:	\$ 100.00	Payment Plan	\$ 50.00
		Returned Check Fee	\$ 50.00
Graduation Fees<4>:		Thesis Fee	\$ 40.00
Undergraduate:	\$ 100.00	Transcript Fee	\$ 10.00
Graduate :	\$ 150.00	Diploma Replacement (Undergraduate)	\$ 20.00
		Diploma Replacement Cover (Undergrad)	\$ 30.00
Miscellaneous Fees <5>:		Diploma Replacement (Graduate)	\$ 30.00
Late Registration	\$ 200.00	Diploma Replacement Cover (Graduate)	\$ 50.00
Orientation Fee	\$ 250.00	Nursing Student Liability	\$ 25.00
Vehicle Registration(student, faculty/staff)	\$ 100.00	Nursing Student Drug Screening	\$ 50.00
		Course Material Fee-Undergrad & Grad<6>	\$ 37.00

Course Fees

Biology					Physical Science	
BIO 101 107 108 111 204 210 212 3	301 302 303				PHS 201 202	\$ 40.00
304 305 307 309 309 315 316 3	317 318 408					
410 411 412 413 417 427 460				50.00	Physics	
					PHY 111 112 207 208 211 212 390	\$ 40.00
Aquaculture						
AQU 410 412 428 510 512			\$	50.00	Social Work	
					SOW 201	\$ 100.00
Chemistry						
CHE 109 110 120 209 303 310 320 350 414 425			\$	55.00	Art	
					ART 101 110 112 113 211 305 306 310	
Applied Information Technology					319 330 405 419 430 431 432	\$ 50.00
CIT 110 111 112 120 136 137 200 220 255 310					ART 130 360	\$ 25.00
355 360 450 451			\$	40.00	ART 220 240 315 317 340 415 417 420	
					433 434 435 436 437 438 439 440	
Computer Science				441 442 443 444	\$ 70.00	
COS 100 101 108 109 180 200 230 232 242 250					ART 307 312 322 407 412 451 452 453	
300 301 340 350 410 420 481 482 483 484					454	\$ 100.00
485 502 504 511 512 513 514	515 517 51	8				
520 533 581 582 583 584 585 585 586 587					Music	
588 589			\$	30.00	MUS 112 114 212 214	
					Music Theory I, II, III, IV	\$ 50.00
Nursing					Half Hour Private Lesson	\$ 70.00
NUR 105 114 204 214			\$	350.00	One Hour Private Lesson	\$ 100.00
Test Fees						
ACT Test Fee National	\$	34.00			SAT 1 Test (Reasoning)	\$ 49.00
ACT Test Fee Residual	\$	34.00			SAT 2 Test - Subject (each)	\$ 22.00
Correspondence Exams	\$	25.00			SAT 2 Test (Listening)	\$ 22.00
MAT (Miller Analogies Test)	\$	77.00			TOEFL Test	\$ 125.00
NLN/ACE	\$	70.00			Testing Transcript (per copy)	\$ 5.00
NCLEX Review	\$	350.00				

<1> An undergraduate student who is registered for 12 or more hours (online exclusively will be classified as a full-time student and shall be charged based on the normal tuition and fee schedule or residency. All students enrolled in online courses with at least 6 hours of the instruction delivered online will be assessed an additional \$10.00 per credit hour access fee

normal futuron ano ree schedule or residency. All students enrolled in online courses (included in PCH rate)
>2> Dual credit rates are \$80.00 per credit hour
<3> This is a non-refundable fee.
<4> Fee does not include regalia such as cap and tassle, gown, cord and/or hood.
<5> These are non-refundable fees.

<6> Course Materials Fee is \$37.00 per credit hour for part-time load undergraduate and grad

ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Tuition and/or fees are subject to approval by the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education